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Introduction 
 
The Government of Nunavut (GN) administers its voted transfer payments to public agencies, 
community governments, organizations and individuals as grants and contributions. 
 

• A grant is an unconditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, community 
government, organization or individual for which the recipient is, with the exception of 
meeting the eligibility criteria for the grant, not accountable to the government. 
 

• A contribution is a conditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, 
community government, organization or individual for which the recipient is accountable 
to the government for the use of the funds and fulfillment of the objectives for which the 
funding is provided. 

 
From the perspective of the general public, grants and contributions are an important source of 
government financial support for individuals and organizations whose work provides significant 
social, cultural or economic benefits to Nunavut.  Grants and contributions are available by 
application to the GN each year through its various departments.  Individuals and organizations 
seeking funds for a project would apply to the department that offers grants and contributions in 
the area most closely associated with the goals of the project. 

 
Summary of Grants and Contributions 
 
To ensure timely reporting and increased accountability to Nunavummiut, this Grants and 
Contributions Report is based on the information used to prepare the unaudited March 31, 2015 
Interim Financial Report of the Government of Nunavut.  
 
The report covers grants and contributions made against Vote 1 appropriations only.   
 
In 2014-15, the GN awarded approximately $402.7 million in grants and contributions, an 
increase of approximately $10.7 million over 2013-14.  Of these funds, approximately $14.4 
million were grants and $388.3 million were contributions. 
 

Summary of Grants and Contributions   2012-13   2013-14   2014-15 
  ($000)   ($000)   ($000) 

Grants 
 

15,483 
 

14,516 
 

14,398 
Contributions 

 
367,729 

 
377,489 

 
388,263 

Total   $383,212   $392,005   $402,661 
 
 
Most departments in the GN participate in awarding grants and contributions.  Because of the 
nature of each department’s mandate, the number and size of its grants and contributions vary.  
In 2014-15, the GN’s departments awarded 313 grants and 522 contributions, as follows:  
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Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Community & Government Services 6,897           162      60,163           210      67,060           372      

Culture & Heritage 864              69        5,724             86        6,588             155      

Economic Development & Transportation 10                19        19,938           39        19,948           58        

Education 190              4          21,979           79        22,169           83        

Executive & Intergovernmental Affairs 15                1          75                  1          90                  2          

Environment 153              15        1,735             32        1,888             47        

Family Services 5,261           1          44,178           19        49,439           20        

Finance 681              1          12,024           18        12,705           19        

Health 327              41        1,387             7          1,714             48        

Justice -               -       13,753           29        13,753           29        

Nunavut Arctic College -               -       32,210           1          32,210           1          

Nunavut Housing Corporation -               -       175,097         1          175,097         1          

Total 14,398         313      388,263         522      402,661         835      

Departmental Summary
Grants Contributions Total

Recipients of grants and contributions range from territorial corporations to individuals. In 2014-15, the largest
recipient groups were territorial corporations, municipal governments, and individuals.

Territorial Corporation 
55.7% 

Municipal Government 
17.6% 

Individual 
12.0% 

Non-Profit Organization 
7.5% 

Statutory Body 
6.6% 

Business 
0.5% 

Federal/Territorial 
Government Partnership 

0.1% 

Summary of Recipient Categories 
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Community and Government Services (CGS)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Iqaluit, City of 3,031,235.58          Grant in lieu of taxes Grant Municipal Government
Hockey Nunavut 563,611.62             Nunavut Territory Assistance Program - Hockey Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Soccer Association 500,000.00             Soccer Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Volleyball Nunavut 250,000.00             Nunavut Territory Assistance Program - Volleyball Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Training Organization 230,000.00             Municipal Training Initiative Grant Non-Profit Organization
Basketball Nunavut 220,000.00             Nunavut Territorial Assistance Program - Basketball Nunavut Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit, City of 150,269.77             Senior's/Disabled Tax Rebate Program Grant Municipal Government
Nunavut Table Tennis 150,000.00             Canada Winter Games Training Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Badminton Association 143,526.99             Nunavut Territory Assistance Program - Badminton Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Recreation and Parks Association 110,000.00             Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Non-Profit Organizations Under $10,000 107,200.00             Sports and Recreation Activities Grant Non-Profit Organization
Volleyball Nunavut 88,058.10               Territorial Sport and Recreation Organization Grant Non-Profit Organization
Individuals under $10,000 79,000.00               Scholarships for College/University Education Grant Individual
Municipal Governments under $10,000 62,628.44               Sports and Recreation Activities Grant Municipal Government
Nunavut Badminton Association 60,000.00               Canada Winter Games Training Grant Non-Profit Organization
Basketball Nunavut 50,000.00               Sports and Recreation Organization Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Judo Nunavut 50,000.00               High Performance Projects Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Curling Association 50,000.00               Nunavut Territory Assistance Program - Curling Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Speed Skating 50,000.00               Developing Elite Athletic Performance Grant Non-Profit Organization
Recreation and Parks Association 47,000.00               High Five Training Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Soccer Association 45,000.00               Territorial Sport and Recreation Organization Grant Non-Profit Organization
Wrestling Nunavut 45,000.00               Territorial Wrestling Championship Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Curling Association 40,000.00               Canada Winter Games Preperation Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Table Tennis 40,000.00               Canada Winter Games Prep Camp Grant Non-Profit Organization
Volleyball Nunavut 40,000.00               Technical Development Volleyball Grant Non-Profit Organization
Wrestling Nunavut 35,263.47               Territorial Sport and Recreation Organization Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Amateur Hockey 33,000.00               Air Mattresses for Arctic Winter Games Arena Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Soccer Association 25,834.85               Skills Development Clinic Grant Non-Profit Organization
Volleyball Nunavut 25,834.85               Skills Development Clinic Grant Non-Profit Organization
Innirvik Support Services 25,145.00               Baffin Mayor's Forum -Translation Grant Municipal Government
Individuals Under $1,000 25,000.00               Computers Awarded to Graduates Grant Individual
Municipality of Baker Lake 25,000.00               Nunavut Leader's Forum Grant Municipal Government
Nunavut Badminton Association 25,000.00               Territorial Sport and Recreation Organization Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Soccer Association 25,000.00               Coaching and Referee Clinic Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Speed Skating 25,000.00               Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Businesses under $5,000 22,927.95               Baffin Mayor's Forum Grant Business
Judo Nunavut 20,000.00               Territorial Sport and Recreation Organiziation Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugluktuk 20,000.00               Sports Clinic Grant Municipal Government
Nunavut Badminton Association 20,000.00               Coaching Clinic Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Curling Association 20,000.00               Territorial Sport and Recreation Organization Grant Non-Profit Organization
Recreation and Parks Association 19,000.00               Awards Dinner Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Baker Lake 17,223.24               Softball Tournament Grant Municipal Government
Iqaluit Atii Fitness Society 15,000.00               Can Fit Pro Certification Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Taekwon-Do Society 14,352.70               Iqaluit Taekwondo Society Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Table Tennis 14,000.00               Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Curling Association 12,321.62               Coaching Clinic Grant Non-Profit Organization
Motivate Canada 11,200.00               Activate National Youth Grant Non-Profit Organization
Air Nunavut Ltd 10,869.00               Air Charter Baffin Mayoral Forum Grant Municipal Government
Volleyball Nunavut 10,500.00               Sports and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Burns   Kelsey 10,000.00               Naujaat Tusarvik Tae Known Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Curling Club 10,000.00               Club Operations Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Taekwon-Do Society 10,000.00               Nunavut Sport Clubs Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Taekwon-Do Society 10,000.00               Physical Activity Initiative Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 10,000.00               Soccer for Hope Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Baker Lake 10,000.00               Hoops for Hope Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 10,000.00               Kitikmeot Tour Travel Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Coral Harbour 10,000.00               Gym Supervisors Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 10,000.00               Inuit Games Clinic Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 10,000.00               Sports Week Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Pangnirtung 10,000.00               Boxing Club Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Rankin Inlet 10,000.00               Soccer Camp Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Repulse Bay 10,000.00               Summer Camp Grant Municipal Government
Nunavut Stars Hockey Camp 10,000.00               Nunavut Stars Hockey Pool Grant Non-Profit Organization
Rankin Inlet Fitness Society 10,000.00               Gym Supervisor Grant Non-Profit Organization
Wrestling Nunavut 10,000.00               Operational Support Grant Non-Profit Organization
Judo Nunavut 9,177.00                 Territorial Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Individuals Under $10,000 9,000.00                 Scholarships Program Sports and Recreation Grant Individual
Nunavut Curling Association 8,611.62                 Skills Development Clinic Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 8,535.00                 Tri-Community Hip Hop Grant Municipal Government
Individuals under $5,000 2,150.80                 Baffin Mayor's Forum Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 6,897,477.60       

Detailed Tables of Grants and Contributions

The following tables list the 2014-15 Grants and Contributions by department, including recipient, amount and purpose of the funds.  A summary of total Grants and Contributions in 2014-
15 to territorial corporations and municipal governments follow the detailed tables.
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Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Governments (24 Contributions) 44,435,473.07         Municipal Block Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Governments (25 Contributions) 7,373,556.92          Municipal Water Sewer Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Governments (24 Contributions) 2,512,080.00          Mobile Equipment Block Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Training Organization 1,970,557.94          Municipal Training Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Governments (3 Contributions) 934,108.00             Community Transfer Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Association of Municipalities Insurance Exchange 850,000.00             Municipalities Insurance Exchange Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Governments over $10,000 (13 Contributions) 419,774.56             Sports and Recreation Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Governments - Fire Trucks (25 Contributions) 414,433.13             Repairs to Municipal Fire Trucks Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Governments (25 Contributions) 250,000.00             Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
City of Iqaluit 194,432.79             Dump Fire Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Association of Municipalities 193,921.50             Operations Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College 180,000.00             Deliver Training in Computer Studies Contribution Territorial Corporation
Municipal Governments (25 Contributions) 134,171.50             Support for Nunavut Emergency Management Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Governments (25 Contributions) 119,498.62             Community Search and Rescue -Satellite Phones Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Governments under $10,000 (8 Contributions) 69,528.61               Sports and Recreation Funding Contribution Municipal Government
City of Iqaluit 62,561.93               Fire Fighting Equipment and Training Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Pangnirtung 15,000.00               Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 10,500.00               Interim Senior Administrator Office Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Governments 8,100.00                 Municipalities Fire Chief Reports Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Governments (9 Contributions) 7,000.00                 Fire Prevention Contest Contribution Statutory Body
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 4,120.53                 Nunavut Leader's Forum Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Pond Inlet 2,812.33                 State of Emergency (Sewage Truck Repairs) Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 1,064.29                 Baffin Mayor's Forum -Airfare Contribution Municipal Government

Contributions Sub Total 60,162,695.72     

Total 67,060,173.32     

Culture and Heritage (CH)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Governments under $10,000 (25 Grants) 215,079.56             Elders Youth and other Cultural Activities Grant Municipal Government
Individuals under $10,000 97,366.00               Elders Youth and other Cultural Activities Grant Individual
Ilisaqsivik Society 60,648.00               Sulugaaq Kamik Sewing Workshop Grant Non-Profit Organization
Non-Profit Organizations under $10,000 23,506.01               Elders Youth and other Cultural Activities Grant Non-Profit Organization
Alianait Entertainment Group 15,000.00               Alianait Arts Festival and Concerts Grant Non-Profit Organization
Arviat Elder Advocacy Group 15,000.00               Elder Advocacy Group Grant Non-Profit Organization
Association des Francophone du Nunavut 15,000.00               Radio Communautaire Grant Non-Profit Organization
CFBI Radio 15,000.00               Radio Contribution Grant Non-Profit Organization
Fournier, Christian M. 15,000.00               Nallua the film: Linking the past and the future Grant Individual
Kinguvaashaliuqtut Language Society 15,000.00               On The Land Language Meeting Grant Non-Profit Organization
Kuniliusie, Tina-Mary 15,000.00               Inuit Piqqusingani Ilinniaqrniq Grant Individual
Masiit Elders Committee 15,000.00               Elder Gathering Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Chesterfield Inlet 15,000.00               Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Hall Beach 15,000.00               Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Kimmirut 15,000.00               Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 15,000.00               Evening Sewing Class Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 15,000.00               Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Repulse Bay 15,000.00               Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 15,000.00               Community Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Taloyoak 15,000.00               Youth Whale Hunt Grant Municipal Government
Noah, Terry 15,000.00               Grise Fiord Youth Survival Skills Video Project Grant Individual
Nunavut Independent Television Network 15,000.00               Akiuq Radio Society 2014-2015 Grant Non-Profit Organization
Qikiqtani Inuit Association 15,000.00               Qammaq Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Tukisigiarvik Society 15,000.00               Nunavummiut Care Camp Grant Non-Profit Organization
Artcirq 14,984.00               Qulangiqsii 2014 Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Igloolik 14,970.00               The Return of the Sun Festival Grant Municipal Government
Artcirq 14,961.00               Nunaqpaa 2014 Grant Non-Profit Organization
Artcirq 14,639.00               Traditional Summer Camp Grant Non-Profit Organization
Kalluk, Tracy 14,600.00               Youth Survival Skills Program Grant Individual
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 14,600.00               Healing Through Art-Traditional Doll Making Grant Non-Profit Organization
Arvilikjuak Radio 12,307.00               Radio Contribution Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kimmirut 12,160.00               Geese Hunting for Youth Grant Municipal Government
Desrosiere, Sarah 11,760.00               Novel: Berried Knowledge Grant Individual
Kooneeliusie, Angela 11,730.00               Qikiqtarjuaq Youth Hunting and Survival Skills Camp Grant Individual
Niliq'tiqtiit Committee 10,475.00               Keeping our Culture Strong Grant Individual
Inuit Heritage Trust 10,167.00               Archaeology Education Day Camps Grant Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Heritage Trust 10,000.00               Conservator Visit Grant Non-Profit Organization

Grants Sub Total 863,952.57          

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Inuit Uqausinginnik Taiguusiliuqtiit 2,176,000.00          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Municipal Training Organization 200,000.00             Language Training Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Film Development Corporation 200,000.00             Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Economic Developers Association 136,334.00             Inuit Languages Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 100,000.00             Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nattilik Heritage Society 100,000.00             Heritage Centre Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Association des Francophone du Nunavut 97,175.00               Franco-Centre Renovation Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 85,000.00               Inuit Youth Language Promotion and Protection Contribution Non-Profit Organization
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Ilissaqsivik Society 74,046.00               Inuit Societal Value Clyde river Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Tukisigiarvik Society 70,536.00               Inuit Societal Values Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Literacy Council 63,000.00               Kasuutittiaqatigiingniq Contribution Non-Profit Organization
TV Nunavut Educational Broadcast Society 62,860.00               CRTC License Application Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 62,000.00               John Ayaruq Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Pond Inlet 60,798.00               Rebecca P. Idlout Community Library Contribution Municipal Government
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 51,513.00               May Hakongak Community Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arviat District Education Authority 50,000.00               Donald Suluk Library Contribution Statutory Body
Baker Lake District Education Authority 50,000.00               Thomas Tapatai Library Contribution Statutory Body
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 50,000.00               Inuit Film and Video Archive Development Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pond Inlet Library and Archives Society 50,000.00               Heritage Centre Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 48,329.00               Healing and Leadership Gathering Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Heritage Centre 48,000.00               Heritage Centre Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 43,350.00               Gathering Centre Project, Qikiqtarjuaq Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 43,000.00               Kugluktuk Inuit Societal Values Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 42,000.00               Amittuk Library Contribution Municipal Government
Ilisaqsivik Society 41,500.00               Clyde River Community Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Coral Harbour 41,325.00               Renovation of Elders and Youth Facilities Contribution Municipal Government
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 41,120.00               Language Framework Start-up and Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kugluktuk District Education authority 40,700.00               Library Service Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Nunavut Independent Television Network 40,650.00               Digitizing Inuit Media Archives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Pangnirtung 40,500.00               Qimiruvik Library Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Literacy Council 40,200.00               Community Resource Manual Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 40,000.00               Qanuq Isumavit: 2014-2015 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Independent Television Network 37,500.00               A Value Based Media Approach to Community Wellness Contribution Non-Profit Organization
UNAAQ Cultural Society 37,000.00               Inuktitut Adventure Book for Nunavut Youth Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Tourism 35,000.00               Arctic Coast Visitor's Centre Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Igloolik 34,524.00               Ikajurasuartiit Elders Committee Contribution Municipal Government
Unaaq Cultural Society 34,000.00               Sassuna Arnaa:Inuktitut Poem Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Unaaq Cultural Society 34,000.00               Novel: Putugukkuk Kuplukkuk Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Independent Television Network 33,100.00               Attaguttaaaluk:The Queen of Igloolik (Documentary) Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Coral Harbour 32,000.00               Inuktitut Language Radio Program Contribution Municipal Government
TV Nunavut Educational Broadcast Society 32,000.00               TV Nunavut Implementation Plan Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 31,616.28               Transfer of Inuinnait Knowledge From Elder Generation to Youth Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Various Artists 30,437.54               Inuit Language Music Production Contribution Individual
Association des Francophone du Nunavut 30,300.00               Rendez/Vousde La Francophonies Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 30,167.42               Kitikmeot Regional Radio Service Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
The Pinnguaq Society 30,000.00               Inuit String Games Contribution Non-Profit Organization
UNAAQ Cultural Society 26,000.00               Inuktitut Board Book for Emerging Readers Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cape Dorset 25,437.00               Adlas Sewing Group Contribution Municipal Government
Alianait Entertainment Group 25,000.00               Alianait Arts Festival and Concerts Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Great North Arts Festival 25,000.00               2014 Great Northern Arts Festival Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 25,000.00               Sulugaaq Cabin Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 25,000.00               Suqqakkut Upingavik Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Music Society 25,000.00               Iqaluit Annual Summer Music Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization
City of Iqaluit 25,000.00               Elders Gathering Contribution Municipal Government
Kivalliq Inuit Association 25,000.00               Kivalliq Art therapy Workshop Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Uttak, Louie 25,000.00               Coming Home (Inuit Societal Values) Contribution Individual
Municipality of Kugluktuk 25,000.00               Heritage Centre Core Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Nattilik Heritage Society 25,000.00               Support of Nattilik Arts Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 25,000.00               Nunavut Arts Festival: New Body of Arts Contribution Non-Profit Organization
The Pinnguaq Society 25,000.00               Art Alive-App and Game Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Isaksimagit Inuusirmi Katujjiqatigiit Embrace Life Council 24,600.00               Creating Safer Communities through Inuit Qaujimajatuqaugit Contribution Non-Profit Organization
UNAAQ Cultural Society 23,900.00               Inuktitut Children's Book about Seasons Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Igloolik 23,463.00               Caribou Hunting Project Contribution Municipal Government
UNAAQ Cultural Society 22,900.00               Inuktitut Children's Book about Wild Egg Collecting Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Human Cargo 22,297.00               Human Cargo's'"Night'' (Theatrical Play) Contribution Individual
City of Iqaluit 21,350.00               Elders Qammaq Renovations Contribution Municipal Government
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 20,250.00               Learning Traditional Skills Through Sewing Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Alivaktuk, Jeannie K 20,000.00               Inavut Misuqatigi Contribution Individual
Inuit Heritage Trust 20,000.00               Traditional Place Names Kivalliq.Sanikiluaq, Pond Inlet Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 20,000.00               Repatriating the Cultural Heritage of the 5th Thule Expedition Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Igloolik 20,000.00               Culture Activities In Igloolik Contribution Municipal Government
Porter   Andrew 20,000.00               The Importance of Dogs, Inuit Contribution Individual
Uqaujjigiaqtiit Justice Committee 20,000.00               Building a Brighter Future for Troubled Youth- On the land 

Nunivagiaqniq
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Ilissaqsivik Society 19,980.00               Sulugaaq Spring Seal Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 19,650.00               Placing Inuit Knowledge Back on the Map Contribution Non-Profit Organization
UNAAQ Cultural Society 18,700.00               Inuktitut Children's Book about Traditional Hunting and Taboos Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 18,500.00               The Anguak Program:Building Wellness and Culture Through Amulets Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kitikmeot Heritage Society 18,000.00               Eder's Training Mentors Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 17,250.00               Suqqakkut Inuit Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Palituq   Elijah 16,800.00               On the Land Program Contribution Individual
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 16,734.00               Mens Tool Making-Revitalizing Traditional Skills Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 15,810.00               Qimmivut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 15,408.50               Heritage Facilities Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 15,000.00               Suqqakkut Tupiq Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Igloolik 15,000.00               Spring Seal Hunt Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavummi Disabilities Makinnasuaqitt Society 15,000.00               Communities Recognizing and Learning about our Elders in Nunavut: 

The past, present and future
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qaggiavuut! Society for a Nunavut Performing Arts 15,000.00               Qissiat Visit to Iqaluit Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugaaruk 14,254.05               Saputit (Fish Trap) Project Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Repulse Bay 13,000.00               Mural Project Contribution Municipal Government
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 12,200.00               The Bare Bones Of Culture Contribution Non-Profit Organization
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Gustavison   Susan 11,993.00               Pitaloosie Saila,Cape Dorset Artist Contribution Individual
Ishulutaq Deanna 11,275.00               Kamik Making Contribution Individual
Municipality of Kimmirut 10,900.00               Ajagutaq Committee Contribution Municipal Government
Qikiqtani Inuit Association 10,000.00               Arctic Bay Traditional Clothing Fashion Show Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Rumbolt   Paula 8,500.00                 Creative Storytelling Contribution Individual
Municipality of Arviat 5,810.61                 Ladies Sewing Group Contribution Municipal Government
Association Inuksiutiit 5,000.00                 19th Inuit Studies Conference Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Winnipeg Art Gallery 2,582.00                 Elisapee Ishulutaq Oil stick Mural Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 5,724,125.40       

Total 6,588,077.97       

Economic Development and Transportation (EDT)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Individuals Under $10,000 5,075.00                 Math and Science Awards Grant Individual
Inukshuk Environmental 5,000.00                 Science Scholarship Grants Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 10,075.00            

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Governments (25 Contributions) 4,584,496.68 Community Capacity Building Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Development Corporation 3,358,000.00 Core Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
Nunavut Tourism 1,800,000.00 Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Film Development Corporation 825,000.00 Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 725,000.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Mine Training Society 600,000.00 Mine Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Business Credit Corporation 600,000.00 Core Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
Baffin Business Development Corporation 450,000.00 Business Development Centres Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Canada Nunavut Geosciences Office 450,000.00 Geosciences Office Funding Contribution Federal Government
Coman Arctic 300,000.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Kitikmeot Community Futures 300,000.00 Business Development Centres Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Business Development 300,000.00 Business Development Centres Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 300,000.00 Nunavut Arts and Crafts Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Broadband Development Corporation 300,000.00 Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Tukumaaq Inc. 284,392.64 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 262,810.06 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugluktuk 250,000.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Economic Developers Association 225,000.00 Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Economic Forum 223,300.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 219,500.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Road To Nowhere Film Company 200,000.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Nunavut Businesses Under $10,000 184,915.85 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Inukshuk Enterprises Ltd. 165,678.91 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Alianait Entertainment Group 160,000.00 Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Individuals Under $10,000 123,230.58 Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Individual
Nunavut Fisheries and Marine 122,580.00 Fisheries Training Contribution Business
Municipality of Coral Harbour 105,000.00 Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 100,000.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government
NWT and Nunavut Chamber of Commerce 100,000.00 Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Baffinland Iron Mines Corporation 80,140.00 Science Scholarship Contribution Business
Actua 79,250.00 Youth Science Program Contribution Business
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 72,394.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Film Development Corporation 66,687.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 65,150.00 Science Scholarship Contribution Municipal Government
Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 65,000.00 Regional Chambers of Commerce Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 50,000.00 Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 50,000.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Business Credit Corporation 50,000.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Territorial Corporation
Nunavut Economic Developers Association 50,000.00 Community Economic Development Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Economic Forum 50,000.00 Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Mining Symposium 50,000.00 Nunavut Mining Symposium Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CAP Enterprises Ltd 49,999.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business
CHOU Consulting and Development 49,999.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Individuals Under $10,000 43,181.28 Nunavut Prospectors Assistance Program Contribution Individual
Municipality of Pangnirtung 40,000.00 Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Rankin Inlet 39,929.39 Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Kivalliq Mine Training Society 39,440.00 Science Scholarship Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Pond Inlet 39,000.00 Visitors Centre Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 37,772.95 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Baker Lake 35,000.00 Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 35,000.00 Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Clyde River 30,000.00 Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Hall Beach 30,000.00 Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 30,000.00 Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Literacy Council 30,000.00 Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inhabit Media Inc. 29,220.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 27,349.32 Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
4660 Nunavut LTD 25,000.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Aaruja Development Corporation 25,000.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Aiviq Hunters and Trappers Association 25,000.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Aulajuq Limited 25,000.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Ikajutit Hunters and Trappers Association 25,000.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Innirvik Support Services 25,000.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Kivalliq Consulting 25,000.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Kivalliq Trade Show Society 25,000.00 Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 25,000.00 Energy Options Contribution Municipal Government
Nattivak Hunters and Trappers Association 25,000.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Rankin Inlet Paintball 25,000.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Resolute Bay Hunters and Trappers Association 25,000.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
The Trade-offs 25,000.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business



Grants and Contributions
 

2014-15

7

994458 Nunavut Ltd 23,586.50 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Kitikmeot Community Futures 23,362.46 Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Science Educators 22,000.00 Youth Science Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 21,450.00 Visitors Centre Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Clyde River Hunters and Trappers Association 21,005.02 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
BayTech 20,919.80 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Kugaaruk Ilinniarvik 20,009.00 Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arctic Fishery Alliance 20,000.00 Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Inukpak Outfitting 20,000.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Northern Creative Films Inc. 20,000.00 Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Business
Saimavik Studio 20,000.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business
TV Nunavut Educational Broadcast Society 19,687.50 Small Business Support Contribution Business
The Polar Bear Hut 19,540.44 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Rankin Inlet Fitness Society 19,018.13 Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Resolute Bay Hunters and Trappers Association 19,000.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nuvuk Enterprises 17,963.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Kivalliq Inuit Association 17,300.00 Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Peter Pitseolak School 16,068.80 Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Dapa Enterprise Incorporated 15,000.00 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Anderson Myste 14,999.00 Small Business Support Contribution Individual
Nunavut Arctic College 14,240.00 Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Territorial Corporation
Iqaluit District Education Authority 12,909.98 Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Statutory Body
Nunavut Tourism 12,560.54 Visitors Centre Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Driving School 12,047.60 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Dalhousie University 12,000.00 Science Scholarship Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 11,960.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Dion Simeon 11,340.00 Small Business Support Contribution Individual
Sudliq Developments Ltd. 11,102.50 Small Business Support Contribution Business
Municipality of Pangnirtung 11,001.75 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kimmirut 10,408.93 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Arviq Hunters and Trappers Association 10,000.00 Commercial Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Music Society 10,000.00 Nunavut Arts and Crafts Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Arctic Foods Ltd. 10,000.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kugluktuk Angoniatit Association 10,000.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Mayukalik Hunters and Trappers Association 10,000.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 10,000.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Baker Lake 10,000.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Baker Lake 10,000.00 Visitors Centre Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 10,000.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Gjoa Haven 10,000.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugaaruk 10,000.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Rankin Inlet 10,000.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Taloyoak 10,000.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Ikajutit Hunters and Trappers Association 8,319.47 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Hall Beach Hunters and Trappers Association 8,000.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Chesterfield Inlet 7,500.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Taloyoak 5,281.10 Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Mianiqsivik Pairivik Daycare 4,800.00 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Ilagiit Society 4,748.39 Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Skills Canada Nunavut 750.00 Science Scholarship Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 19,938,296.57     

Total 19,948,371.57     

Education (EDU)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Coalition of Nunavut District Education Authorities 100,000.00             Education Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Community Access Program 85,000.00               Community Access Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
The Learning Partnership 3,000.00                 Outstanding Principals Award Grant Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Tapiriit Kanatami 2,000.00                 Summer Literacy Camp Grant Non-Profit Organization

Grants Sub Total 190,000.00          

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Teachers' Association 3,117,075.31          Professional Improvement Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College 2,229,972.00          Nunavut Teacher Education Program Literacy Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
Iqaluit District Education Authority 1,270,320.86          Core Funding, Healthy Child Initiative, Early Childhood Education 

Funding
Contribution Statutory Body

Arviat District Education Authority 1,167,386.00          Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Rankin Inlet District Education Authority 956,649.00             Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Baker Lake District Education Authority 808,610.78             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Cambridge Bay District Education Authority 664,458.52             Core Funding, Healthy Child Initiative, Early Childhood Education 

Funding
Contribution Statutory Body

Igloolik District Education Authority 617,124.00             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Pond Inlet District Education Authority 606,904.40             Core Funding, Healthy Child Initiative, Daycare Program Contribution Statutory Body
Kugluktuk District Education authority 586,187.28             Core Funding, Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body
Cape Dorset District Education Authority 527,733.00             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Coalition of Nunavut District Education Authorities 503,627.00             Coalition of Nunavut District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Gjoa Haven District Education Authority 487,710.85             Core Funding, Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body
Repulse Bay District Education Authority 484,393.00             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Pangnirtung District Education Authority 438,828.81             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Kugaaruk District Education Authority 438,476.00             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Taloyoak District Education Authority 436,245.40             Core Funding, Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body
Coral Habour District Education Authority 418,116.00             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Sanikiluaq District Education Authority 405,792.00             Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Langara College 368,948.99             School Community Counsellor Training Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Clyde River District Education Authority 367,045.00             Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Commission Scolaire Francophone du Nunavut 335,104.78             French Language, Early Childhood Education, Daycare Program 

Funding
Contribution Statutory Body

Arctic Bay District Education Authority 334,399.00             Core Funding, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body
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Hall Beach District Education Authority 290,060.00             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Whale Cove District Education Authority 220,343.00             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Chesterfield Inlet District Education Authority 218,498.00             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Qikiqtarjuag District Education Authority 187,360.00             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Kimmirut District Education Authority 181,970.00             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Resolute District Education Authority 171,014.00             Core Funding, Daycare Program, Early Childhood Education Funding Contribution Statutory Body

Aakuluk Daycare 160,013.81             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Shared Care Child Care 156,051.23             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Canadian Red Cross 146,240.00             Respect Ed Safer Community Implementation Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
First Steps Daycare 140,358.62             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Grise Fiord District Education Authority 138,181.00             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Illaliuvik Day Care Society 121,147.50             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Cambridge Bay Childcare Society 117,562.44             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kataujaq Society Daycare 114,603.76             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Najuqsivik Daycare 107,976.68             Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Northern Youth Abroad Program 100,000.00             Northern Youth Abroad Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inniitait Society Daycare 98,176.77               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CPE Les Petits Nanook 97,151.52               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
University of Prince Edward Island 85,002.44               Nunavut Master of Education Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kakayak Daycare 79,592.17               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kimmirut Pairivik Daycare 78,137.22               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
National Arts Centre 78,000.00               Music Alive Program in Nunavut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Literacy Council 75,000.00               Literacy Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 74,339.96               Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 73,800.00               Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Peter Pitseolak Daycare 68,283.48               Daycare Program Funding, Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Saipaaqivik Daycare 64,647.37               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kids on the Beach Daycare 64,479.43               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Apex District Education Authority 64,117.00               District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Iqaluit Inuktitut Daycare 62,670.76               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugaaruk 62,056.20               Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 61,910.99               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Naurainnuk Daycare 57,455.80               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inukshuk Infant Development Centre 52,066.70               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Mianiqsivik Pairivik Daycare 51,425.78               Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Tasiuqtigiit Hand - In Hand Dayecare 46,035.28               Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Siqiniq Daycare 43,092.92               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 40,030.30               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Science Educators 40,000.00               Science Fair Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Autilarturvik Daycare 39,000.00               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ajajaa Pairivik Society 37,827.02               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluralaaq Pairivik 33,697.02               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nasivvik High School Daycare 30,063.75               Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Young Parent Stay Learning 29,788.59               Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Individual
Pairivik Child Care Society 24,015.28               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Parents and Tots Association 21,812.57               Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Shared Care Preschool 21,643.73               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Hall Beach 20,000.00               Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 17,207.61               Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Attagoyuk Ilisavik Daycare 17,096.11               Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Joamie After School Program 12,400.03               Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
May Hakongak Community Library 5,243.51                 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Centennial Library 3,000.00                 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Teachers' Association 2,323.60                 Making A Difference Campaign Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Angilirq Panikalajuaq 2,041.46                 Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Saipaaqivik Pairivik 1,597.04                 Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 21,978,717.43     

Total 22,168,717.43     

Executive and Intergovernmental Affairs (EIA)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Native Women's Association of Canada 15,000.00               Roundtable on Missing and Murdered Indigenous Women Grant Non-Profit Organization

Grants Sub Total 15,000.00

Inuit Circumpolar Council 75,000.00               Inuit Circumpolar Council Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub Total 75,000.00

Total 90,000.00

Environment (ENV)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Individuals under $10,000 98,106.50               Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
Individuals under $1000 30,155.96               Fur Price Program Grant Individual
Fur Harvester's Auction Inc. 25,000.00               Fur Price Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
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Grants Sub Total 153,262.46          

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Secretariat 540,000.00             Hunters and Trappers Regional Wildlife Organizations Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
University of Windsor 168,000.00             Greenland Halibut Population Genetics Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Secretariat 151,000.00             Funding for Outpost Camps in Nunavut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Fisheries Training Consortium 150,000.00             Nunavut Fisheries Training Partnership Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pangnirtung Fisheries Ltd. 90,000.00               Fish Freight Subsidy Contribution Territorial Corporation
Arctic Fishery Alliance 65,000.00               Exploratory Fishery Longlines Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Memorial University of Newfoundland 59,077.00               Qikiqtarjuaq Clam Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 50,000.00               Eastern Arctic Marine Multi-species survey Contribution Federal Government
Kitikmeot Foods Ltd. 50,000.00               Fish Freight Subsidy Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kivalliq Arctic Foods Ltd. 50,000.00               Fish Freight Subsidy Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kivalliq Inuit Association 48,329.00               Commercial Harvester's Assistance Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Cumberland Sound Fisheries Ltd. 40,000.00               Assist Winter Turbot Fishermen Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Gjoa Haven Hunters and Trappers Association 40,000.00               Gjoa Haven Exploratory Fisheries Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arctic Fishery Alliance 30,000.00               Shrimp Trap Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Beverly  and Qamanirjuaq Management Board 25,000.00               Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Students on Ice 25,000.00               Students on Ice Expedition Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Gjoa Haven Hunters and Trappers Association 24,396.00               Commercial Harvester's Assistance Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Arctic Foods Ltd. 15,950.00               Increase consumption of Turbot in Nunavut Contribution Territorial Corporation
Gjoa Haven Hunters and Trappers Association 15,530.00               Longline fishing with Drum Haulers Contribution Non-Profit Organization
University of Saskatchewan 15,000.00               Support Wildlife Health Assessment Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Offshore Allocation Holder Association 13,000.00               Porcupine Crab Research Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Fur Institute of Canada 12,983.56               Cost for Provincial and Territorial/ Delegates Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Repulse Bay 10,050.00               Exploring Indigenous Knowledge Systems Contribution Municipal Government
Kitikmeot Foods Ltd. 9,608.44                 Coastal Resource Inventory Contribution Territorial Corporation
Baker Lake Hunters and Trappers Association 7,100.00                 Commercial Harvester's Assistance Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Issatik Hunters and Trappers Association 7,100.00                 Commercial Harvester's Assistance Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Repulse Bay 5,500.00                 Aivilingmiut traditional knowledge Narwhal Contribution Municipal Government
Taloyoak Hunters and Trappers Association 4,650.00                 Commercial Harvester's Assistance Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Isaac Klengenberg 4,625.00                 Commercial Harvester's Assistance Contribution Individual
John Kapakatoak 3,800.00                 Commercial Harvester's Assistance Contribution Individual
Kivalliq Arctic Foods Ltd. 2,301.00                 Purchase Fishing Equipment Contribution Territorial Corporation
Nowyook, Norman 2,000.00                 Wildlife Damage Prevention Program Contribution Individual

Contributions Sub Total 1,735,000.00       

Total 1,888,262.46       

Family Services (FS)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Students 5,261,116.20          Financial Assistance for Nunavut Students Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 5,261,116.20       

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Individuals 37,904,679.52         Social Assistance Payments Contribution Individual
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 1,211,997.00          Qimaavik Transition House Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Seniors 1,061,671.32          Senior Supplementary Benefits Contribution Individual
Pairijait Tigumivik 1,045,000.00          Elders Home Facility Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Uquutaq Society 407,100.00             Men's Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 306,683.00             Women's Homeless Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kataujaq Society Safe Shelter 302,000.00             Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Seniors 289,524.22             Senior Fuel Subsidy Contribution Individual
Municipality of Kugaaruk 285,784.30             Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 282,044.00             Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 265,523.00             St. Michaels Safe Shelter Program Contribution Municipal Government
Qulliit Nunavut Status 250,000.00             Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 200,000.00             Sivummut House- Women's Homeless Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Individuals 109,440.00             Daycare user subsidies Contribution Individual
Nunavummi Disabilities 100,000.00             Disabilities Awareness for Disabled Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Sivuniksavut 75,000.00               Nunavut Sivuniksavut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kamatsiaqtut Help Line 50,000.00               Kamatsiaqtut Nunavut Help Line Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Rick Hansen Foundation 20,000.00               Support for Individuals With Mobility Impairment Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavummi Disabilities 11,000.00               Canada-Nunavut Job Grant Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 44,177,446.36     

Total 49,438,562.56     

Finance (FIN)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Individuals under $1,000 680,500.00             Homeowner Fuel Rebate Contribution Individual

Grants Sub Total 680,500.00          

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Qulliq Energy Corporation 10,044,623.13         Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Residential Contribution Territorial Corporation
Individual Nunavummiut 1,917,091.24          Nunavut Child Benefit Contribution Individual
Businesses (12 Contributions) 45,761.29               Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Commercial Contribution Business
Jessie Oonark Ltd. 6,405.00                 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Commercial Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kitikmeot Foods Ltd. 5,210.40                 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Commercial Contribution Territorial Corporation
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Kivalliq Arctic Foods Ltd. 3,093.89                 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Commercial Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kiluk Limited 2,605.20                 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Commercial Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contributions Sub Total 12,024,790.15     

Total 12,705,290.15     

Health (HEA)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Governments (23 Grants) 230,000.00             Public Health Strategy Grant Municipal Government
Individuals under $10,000 97,500.00               Nurse Bursary Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 327,500.00          

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipality of Cambridge Bay 400,037.63             Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
Ilisaqsivik Society 314,004.00             Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College 227,901.65             Maternity/Midwifery Program Contribution Territorial Corporation
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 171,634.00             Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugluktuk 110,000.00             Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 102,000.00             Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Coral Harbour 61,030.00               Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

Contributions Sub Total 1,386,607.28       

Total 1,714,107.28       

Justice (JUS)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Legal Services Board 8,017,758.27          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Municipal Governments (22 Contributions) 1,733,756.99          Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
Human Rights Tribunal 812,000.00             Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 458,942.02             Spousal Abuse/Victim Service Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 86,980.84               Community Justice Outreach worker Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Keewatin Legal Services Centre 533,832.75             Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Law Centre 562,410.00             Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Maliiganik Tukisiiniakvik 1,547,000.00          Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 13,752,680.87     

Total 13,752,680.87     

Nunavut Arctic College (NAC)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Arctic College 32,210,000.00 Operating Contributions Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contributions Sub Total 32,210,000.00     

Total 32,210,000.00     

Nunavut Housing Corporation (NHC)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Housing Corporation 175,097,000.00 Operating Contributions Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contributions Sub Total 175,097,000.00   

Total 175,097,000.00   

Grand Total 402,661,243.61   
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Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Nunavut Housing Corporation - - 175,097           1          175,097           1

Nunavut Arctic College - - 34,862             6          34,862             6

Qulliq Energy Corporation - - 10,045             1          10,045             1

Nunavut Development Corporation - - 3,603               8          3,603               8

Nunavut Business Credit Corporation - - 650                  1          650                  1

Total - - 224,257$         17        224,257$         17        

Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Arctic Bay, Municipality of 18 2 2,289 10 2,307 12

Arviat, Municipality of 28 3 3,460 19 3,488 22

Baker Lake, Municipality of 78 6 3,201 14 3,279 20

Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 43 5 3,352 16 3,395 21

Cape Dorset, Municipality of 43 3 2,975 12 3,018 15

Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 37 4 2,155 12 2,192 16

Clyde River, Municipality of 19 3 1,885 10 1,904 13

Coral Harbour, Municipality of 34 4 2,781 14 2,815 18

Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 16 2 2,911 11 2,927 13

Grise Fiord, Municipality of 3 1 1,521 9 1,524 10

Hall Beach, Municipality of 52 7 1,826 12 1,878 19

Igloolik, Municipality of 63 9 3,035 18 3,098 27

Iqaluit, City of 3,230 7 3,809 12 7,040 19

Kimmirut, Municipality of 47 5 2,176 12 2,223 17

Kugaaruk, Municipality of 10 1 977 13 987 14

Kugluktuk, Municipality of 70 7 5,383 17 5,453 24

Pangnirtung, Municipality of 28 3 2,922 14 2,950 17

Pond Inlet, Municipality of 16 2 3,264 15 3,281 17

Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 36 4 2,350 15 2,386 19

Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 28 3 3,145 11 3,173 14

Repulse Bay, Municipality of 51 6 2,114 12 2,165 18

Resolute Bay, Municipality of 16 2 2,155 10 2,171 12

Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 30 3 2,162 13 2,192 16

Taloyoak, Municipality of 30 3 2,855 14 2,885 17

Whale Cove, Municipality of 8 1 2,061 10 2,069 11

Total 4,034$           96 66,767$           325 70,801$           421

Municipal Governments Summary
Grants Contributions Total

Territorial Corporations Summary
Grants Contributions Total
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